
554265-2021 Page 1/5

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 554265-2021 - Competition
Germany-Karlsruhe: Other community, social and personal services
OJ S 211/2021 29/10/2021
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Staatliches Hochbauamt Karlsruhe
Postal address: Gartenstraße 78
Town: Karlsruhe
NUTS code: DE122 Karlsruhe, Stadtkreis
Postal code: 76135
Country: Germany
E-mail: poststelle.hbaka@vbv.bwl.de
Telephone: +49 721-8403-149
Fax: +49 721-8403-101

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.bundesbau-bw.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://vergabe.landbw.de/NetServer/PublicationControllerServlet?
function=Detail&TWOID=54321-Tender-17ca73f8b0f-14a6ccb139d05e09
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://vergabe.landbw.
de/

Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Zugangskontrolle und Logistik
Reference number: 21-04403

Main CPV code
98000000 Other community, social and personal services

Type of contract
Services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/554265-2021
mailto:poststelle.hbaka@vbv.bwl.de?subject=TED
http://www.bundesbau-bw.de
https://vergabe.landbw.de/NetServer/PublicationControllerServlet?function=Detail&TWOID=54321-Tender-17ca73f8b0f-14a6ccb139d05e09
https://vergabe.landbw.de/NetServer/PublicationControllerServlet?function=Detail&TWOID=54321-Tender-17ca73f8b0f-14a6ccb139d05e09
https://vergabe.landbw.de/
https://vergabe.landbw.de/


554265-2021 Page 2/5

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Zugangskontrolle und Logistik

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE122 Karlsruhe, Stadtkreis
Main site or place of performance: Karlsruhe

Description of the procurement
Im Rahmen eines Offenen Verfahren gem. § 15 VgV soll die Leistung der Zulassungskontrolle 
und operativen Baulogistik im Rahmen des Projektes "Neubau Bürogebäude Ost" vergeben 
werden.

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 723 400,00 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/02/2022 End: 29/08/2025
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Eigenerklärung, dass kein Insolvenzverfahren beantragt wurde und sich das Unternehmen 
nicht in Liquidation befindet. Unbedenklichkeitsbescheinigung des Finanzamts bzw. 
Bescheinigung in Steuersachen. Eigenerklärung, dass keine schweren Verfehlungen 
begangen wurden. Erklärung über Berufs- und Handelsregistereintragung mit entsprechender 
Bescheinigung.



554265-2021 Page 3/5

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3.

III.1.2. Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Angabe über die Anzahl der jahresdurchschnittlich Beschäftigten der letzten drei Jahre mit 
Angabe der für die Leitung vorgesehenen Personen. Eigenerklärung über den Umsatz der 
letzten drei Jahre.
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
geforderter Mindestumsatz im Durchschnitt der letzten 3 abgeschlossenen Geschäftsjahre 
(2018, 2019, 2020): 500.000 EUR netto

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
Aktuelle Referenzliste über mindestens drei Einzelleistungen der letzten drei Jahre, die mit der 
zu vergebenden Leistung vergleichbar sind, mit Angabe des Ansprechpartners; der Art der 
ausgeführten Leistung; der Auftragssumme; des Ausführungszeitraums.
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
Nachweis von Sicherheitspersonal mit Qualifikation nach § 34 a GewO für mind. 15 Personen 
aus eigenem Betrieb.
Der Auftraggeber behält sich vor, zur ergänzenden Aufklärung über die Eignung des Bieters
/der Bietergemeinschaft und zur Bestätigung von Eigenerklärungen weitere Unterlagen zu 
fordern.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 30/11/2021 10:30Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 14/01/2022

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 30/11/2021 10:30Local time: 
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure: entfällt

Section VI: Complementary information



554265-2021 Page 4/5

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1. Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used

Additional information
Präqualifizierte Unternehmen führen den Nachweis der Eignung durch Vorlage der Eintragung 
in eine PQ-Datenbank. Nicht präqualifizierte Unternehmen haben als vorläufigen Nachweis 
der Eignung mit dem Teilnahmeantrag/Angebot das ausgefüllte Formblatt 'Eigenerklärung zur 
Eignung Liefer-/ Dienstleistungen' (124LD) vorzulegen. Gelangt der Teilnahmeantrag/das 
Angebot in die engere Wahl, sind die Eigenerklärungen auf gesondertes Verlangen durch 
Vorlage der in der 'Eigenerklärung zur Eignung Liefer-/Dienstleistungen' genannten 
Bescheinigung zuständiger Stellen zu bestätigen beziehungsweise die übrigen Nachweise zur 
Eignung einzureichen.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Baden-Württemberg im Regierungspräsidium Karlsruhe
Postal address: Durlacher Allee 100
Town: Karlsruhe
Postal code: 76137
Country: Germany

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Genaue Angaben zu den Fristen für die Einlegung von Rechtsbehelfen:
Ein Antrag auf Einleitung eines Nachprüfungsverfahrens ist entsprechend § 160 Abs. 3 GWB 
unzulässig, soweit:
1) der Antragsteller den geltend gemachten Verstoß gegen Vergabevorschriften vor 
Einreichen des Nachprüfungsantrags erkannt und gegenüber dem Auftraggeber nicht 
innerhalb einer Frist von 10 Kalendertagen gerügt hat; der Ablauf der Frist nach § 134 Absatz 
2 bleibt unberührt,
2) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die aufgrund der Bekanntmachung erkennbar sind, 
nicht spätestens biszum Ablauf der in der Bekanntmachung benannten Frist zur Bewerbung 
oder zur Angebotsabgabe gegenüberdem Auftraggeber gerügt werden,
3) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die erst in den Vergabeunterlagen erkennbar sind, 
nicht spätestens biszum Ablauf der Frist zur Bewerbung oder zur Angebotsabgabe gegenüber 
dem Auftraggeber gerügt werden,
4) mehr als 15 Kalendertage nach Eingang der Mitteilung des Auftraggebers, einer Rüge nicht 
abhelfen zuwollen, vergangen sind.
Satz 1 gilt nicht bei einem Antrag auf Feststellung der Unwirksamkeit des Vertrages nach § 
135 Absatz 1 Nummer 2. § 134 Absatz 1 Satz 2 bleibt unberührt.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Staatliches Hochbauamt Karlsruhe
Postal address: Gartenstraße 78
Town: Karlsruhe
Postal code: 76135
Country: Germany
E-mail: poststelle.hbaka@vbv.bwl.de

mailto:poststelle.hbaka@vbv.bwl.de?subject=TED


554265-2021 Page 5/5

VI.5.

Telephone: +49 721-8403-149
Fax: +49 721-8403-101
Internet address: www.bundesbau-bw.de

Date of dispatch of this notice
27/10/2021

http://www.bundesbau-bw.de

